#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Kenneth KUNG				09/09/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Dorcy International Inc.					
Street Address:	2700 PORT ROAD					
City:	COLUMBUS					
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	43217					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 2940		29403	3843			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (484)920-1474 Email: designdocketing@gmail.com						
Fax Number:	(484)92	0-1474			205	
Email: designdocketing						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 00   US Mail. 00   Correspondent Name: Dorcy International Inc.						
Correspondent Name: Dorcy International Inc.					140	
Address Line 1: RM 908, BLK 49						
Address Line 2: HENG FA CHUEN						
Address Line 4: CHAI WAN, HONG KONG						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			43074			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KUNG, Kenneth			
Total Attachments: 5 source=111011_43074_usa_DES_assignment-MW#page1.tif source=111011_43074_usa_DES_assignment-MW#page2.tif source=111011_43074_usa_DES_assignment-MW#page3.tif source=111011_43074_usa_DES_assignment-MW#page4.tif source=111011_43074_usa_DES_assignment-MW#page5.tif						

.

### ASSIGNMENT DEED

Whereas, I/We, KUNG, Kenneth of 2700 PORT ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43217. U.S.A., hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented a new design in respect of a Lamp unit for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on IV October 2011, and

Whereas, Dorcy International Inc. of 2700 PORT ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43217, U.S.A. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2700 PORT ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43217, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of US\$ 1, the receipt whereof is other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said design in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 9-th	day of September 2011.					
Signature of Assignor	TAUS-7					
Name of Assignor	KUNG, Kenneth					
Signature of Assignee	1 im Bec					
Name of						
Assignee's signatory	Tom Bedlett					
Title of Assignee's signatory	President/CEO					

1



















**FIG. 5** 





RECORDED: 10/12/2011